

E-MAIL: <u>dotvm.psc-ker</u> Telephone No. 0471 – 2448188

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

No. DTFSS(2) 275186/2020 Thiruvananthapuram
Date :19/08/2020

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub : Kerala Public Service Commission – District Office, Thiruvananthapuram –
 Short List for the Post of Staff Nurse Grade II (Cat.No.132/2018) in Insurance

 Medical Services Department in Thiruvananthapuram District – Erratum
 Notification issuing of – Reg.

Ref: 1. Short List No. 14/2020/DOT dated 30.07.2020

2. Letter No.DR3-2/50023/2018-KPSC dated 13/08/2020 of the Secretary , Kerala Public Service Commission.

It is hereby notified that the selection to the post of Staff Nurse Grade II (Cat.No.132/2018) in Insurance Medical Services Department in Thiruvananthapuram District notified in the Extra Ordinary Gazette dated 24/09/2018, will be finalised on the basis of the OMR test held on 28/09/2019 alone. The earlier clause in the notification publishing the shortlist to the effect that an interview will also be conducted is hereby cancelled. And the term 'Short List' in the above notification stands corrected as 'Probability List'.

The Short List No.14/2020/DOT dated 30.07.2020 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

Ajith kumar M District Officer KPSC District Office Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for Issue

Section Officer